Annual Price-Setting
Compliance Statement
Prepared 1 March 2024
For the assessment period ending 31 March 2025
Annual Price-Setting Compliance Statement for 2024/25
Page | 2
Contents
Contact details ............................................................................................................................................ 2

RSUTOU-OP-UC $/kWh Residential standard user time of use off-peak uncontrolled 147,002,768           0.0101                   0.0007                         1,587,630
RSUTOU-P-AI $/kWh Residential standard user time of use peak all inclusive 55,732,086             0.0657                   0.0092                         4,174,333
RSUTOU-OP-AI $/kWh Residential standard user time of use off-peak all inclusive 122,896,395           0.0064                   0.0005                         847,985
RSUTOU-CTRL $/kWh Residential standard user time of use controlled 21,415,771             0.0146                   0.0015                         344,794
RSUTOU-NITE $/kWh Residential standard user time of use night boost 4,176,327               0.0084                   0.0006                         37,587
RLUEVB-FIXD $/con/day Residential low user electric vehicle and battery daily -                        -                        -                               -
RLUEVB-PEAK $/kWh Residential low user electric vehicle and battery peak -                        -                        -                               -
RLUEVB-OFFPEAK $/kWh Residential low user electric vehicle and battery off-peak -                        -                        -                               -
RLUEVB-CTRL $/kWh Residential low user electric vehicle and battery controlled -                        -                        -                               -
RSUEVB-FIXD $/con/day Residential standard user electric vehicle and battery daily -                        -                        -                               -
RSUEVB-PEAK $/kWh Residential standard user electric vehicle and battery peak -                        -                        -                               -
RSUEVB-OFFPEAK $/kWh Residential standard user electric vehicle and battery off-peak -                        -                        -                               -
RSUEVB-CTRL $/kWh Residential standard user electric vehicle and battery controlled -                        -                        -                               -
100,087,576
General low voltage connection
GLV15-FIXD $/con/day General low voltage <=15kVA daily 1,958,957               0.3381                   0.7220                         2,076,690
GLV15-24UC $/kWh General low voltage <=15kVA uncontrolled 41,923,934             0.0306                   0.0029                         1,404,452
GLV69-FIXD $/con/day General low voltage >15kVA and <=69kVA daily 3,634,140               0.8363                   2.0361                         10,438,703
GLV69-24UC $/kWh General low voltage >15kVA and <=69kVA uncontrolled 277,794,708           0.0212                   0.0023                         6,528,176
GLV138-FIXD $/con/day General low voltage >69kVA and <=138kVA daily 164,787                 4.7392                   6.1964                         1,802,046
GLV138-24UC $/kWh General low voltage >69kVA and <=138kVA uncontrolled 50,580,804             0.0250                   0.0029                         1,411,204
GLV300-FIXD $/con/day General low voltage >138kVA and <=300kVA daily 137,310                 6.7509                   11.3351                        2,483,392
GLV300-24UC $/kWh General low voltage >138kVA and <=300kVA uncontrolled 96,187,002             0.0105                   0.0012                         1,125,388
GLV1500-FIXD $/con/day General low voltage >300kVA and <=1500kVA daily 76,965                   17.0233                 36.8507                        4,146,397
GLV1500-24UC $/kWh General low voltage >300kVA and <=1500kVA uncontrolled 128,012,448           0.0047                   0.0006                         678,466
GLV1500-DAMD $/kVA/month General low voltage >300kVA and <=1500kVA demand 378,718                 4.1291                   0.4333                         1,727,863
33,822,777
General transformer connection
GTX15-FIXD $/con/day General transformer <=15kVA daily -                        -                        -                               -
GTX15-24UC $/kWh General transformer <=15kVA uncontrolled -                        -                        -                               -
GTX69-FIXD $/con/day General transformer >15kVA and <=69kVA daily -                        -                        -                               -
GTX69-24UC $/kWh General transformer >15kVA and <=69kVA uncontrolled -                        -                        -                               -
GTX138-FIXD $/con/day General transformer >69kVA and <=138kVA daily -                        -                        -                               -
GTX138-24UC $/kWh General transformer >69kVA and <=138kVA uncontrolled -                        -                        -                               -
GTX300-FIXD $/con/day General transformer >138kVA and <=300kVA daily 43,438                   6.1259                   12.6063                        813,690
GTX300-24UC $/kWh General transformer >138kVA and <=300kVA uncontrolled 48,585,331             0.0098                   0.0012                         534,439
GTX1500-FIXD $/con/day General transformer >300kVA and <=1500kVA daily 106,716                 13.2173                 1.3866                         1,558,467
GTX1500-24UC $/kWh General transformer >300kVA and <=1500kVA uncontrolled 330,319,011           0.0038                   0.0006                         1,453,404
GTX1500-CAPY $/kVA/day General transformer >300kVA and <=1500kVA capacity 79,541,618             0.0090                   0.0458                         4,358,881
GTX1500-DAMD $/kVA/month General transformer >300kVA and <=1500kVA demand 943,173                 3.4707                   0.3641                         3,616,880
GTX1501-FIXD $/con/day General transformer >1500kVA connection daily 14,626                   0.0294                   0.0029                         472
GTX1501-24UC $/kWh General transformer >1500kVA connection uncontrolled 166,954,368           0.0008                   -                               133,563
GTX1501-CAPY $/kVA/day General transformer >1500kVA connection capacity 34,349,010             0.0159                   0.0463                         2,136,508
GTX1501-DOPC $/kW/month General transformer >1500kVA connection on-peak demand 396,056                 6.5393                   0.6860                         2,861,623